

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4092

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.03.2020


RAIL COACH FACTORY


†4092.  SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:


           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to take any steps to set up a rail coach factory, locomotive factory or diesel multiple unit factory in Hardoi or Sitapur districts in the State of Uttar Pradesh;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


                                    (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b) No, Sir.


(c) Rail Coach/ Locomotive or Diesel Multiple Unit factories are set up keeping in view the Railways’ overall requirement of rolling stock.
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